506718774 06/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6765592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEADSIGHT, INC.	04/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEADSIGHT, LLC
Street Address:	4845 3B ROAD
City:	BREMEN
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16486071
Patent Number:	10244680
Application Number:	62458896
Patent Number:	10222410
Patent Number:	9609806
Application Number:	61763907
Application Number:	61763903
Patent Number:	7310931
Patent Number:	6883299
Patent Number:	7647753
Application Number:	60882920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)896-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528963397

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. OPPOLD

Address Line 1: 8300 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55437

PATENT 506718774 REEL: 056610 FRAME: 0888

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. OPPOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Oppold/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021
Total Attachments: 1 source=Headsight Inc to Headsight LLC Certificate#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056610 FRAME: 0889

Sate of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion of HEADS GHT, INC.

I, HOLLI SULLIVAN, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Conversion of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The name following said transaction will be:

Headsight, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, April 30, 2021.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, April 30, 2021

Vi Sullian

HOLLI SULLIVAN SECRETARY OF STATE

2000070300042 / 8996988

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

PATENT

REEL. 056610 FRAME, 0890